

Chief Kevin Sipple Director Department of Public Safety

Bryan Choi, MD Medical Director Division of Emergency Medical Services

## **Department of Public Safety**

911 Public Safety Blvd. Dover, DE 1990 I (302) 735- 2200 Fax (302) 735-2186 John Tinger, Deputy
Asst. Director of Public Safety
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Robert Watts
Asst. Director of Public Safety
Division of Emergency Communications
Brandon Olenik
Asst. Director of Public Safety
Division of Emergency Management

## **BID PACKAGE REQUEST FORM**

Description: Conversion of Three (3) 2024 Chevrolet Tahoe Commercial Vehicle(s) to Advanced Life Support Emergency Response Unit(s).

Project #: 24-EMS-01

Bid Opening Date: March 18, 2024, at 2:00 pm

If you are interested in the invitation to bid described above, please provide the information requested below to:

| Via Mail or in person: Kent County Dept. of Public Safety Division of Emergency Medical Services 911 Public Safety Blvd Dover, DE 19901 ATTN: Project Coordinator – 24-EMS-01 | Via FAX: 302-735-2186 ATTN: Project Coordinator – 24-EMS-01  Via Email: justin.conrad@kentcountyde.gov Subject line – 24-EMS-01 |
|---|---|
| COMPANY:  |   |
| ADDRESS:  |   |
| CONTACT:  |   |
| FAX:  |   |
| EMAIL:  |   |

**How would you prefer the bid package be delivered?** \_\_\_ MAIL \_\_\_ FAX \_\_\_ EMAIL (Completed bid proposals must be returned via mail or in person. NO Fax or e-mail bid proposals will be accepted).